The condensed consolidated statement of income for the six months ended June
30, 2004 is based on the historical statements of income of the Company and
Town House for those periods.  The pro forma condensed consolidated statement
of income assumes the acquisition took place on January 1, 2004.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be
indicative of the actual results of the acquisition.

The accompanying condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements should
be read in connection with the historical financial statements of the Company
and Town House.

   F-48

Edgar Filing: COMET TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRER14C

87

   COMET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

   Pro Forma
   Comet   Town House   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $   105,665  $  2,218,048  $   -  $  2,323,713
 Restricted Cash   -   606,700   -   606,700
 Accounts receivable, net of allowance
  for doubtful accounts of $0 for
  Comet and $0 for Town House   -   3,001,011   -   3,001,011
 Inventory   -   6,751,451   -   6,751,451
 Advances to supplies   -   407,839   -   407,839
 Prepaid consulting   -   -(1)   198,515   198,515
 Deferred offering costs   -   280,892   -   280,892
 Construction-in-progress - current   -   5,707,588   -   5,707,588
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

  Total current assets   105,665   18,973,529   198,515   19,277,709
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   -   1,260,521   -   1,260,521
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
OTHER ASSETS:
 Construction-in-progress - non-current   -   931,433   -   931,433
 Goodwill   -   -(2)   538,489   538,489
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   -   931,433   538,489   1,469,922
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   $   105,665  $ 21,165,483  $   737,004  $ 22,008,152
   ============== ============= ============= =============

 See Note to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

   F-49

   COMET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2004

Edgar Filing: COMET TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRER14C

88

   (UNAUDITED)

   Pro Forma
   Comet   Town House   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   4,644  $   290,314  $   -  $   294,958
  Accounts payable - related parties   44,295   -   -   44,295
  Advances from buyers   -   3,154,271   -   3,154,271
  Amount due to directors   -   2,680,550   -   2,680,550
  Deferred income taxes payable   -   1,226,530   -   1,226,530
  Other tax payable   -   464,975   -   464,975
  Short-term loans   -   362,319   -   362,319
  Current portion of long-term debt   -   2,078,161   -   2,078,161
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   Total current liabilities   48,939   10,257,120   -   10,306,059
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
LONG-TERM DEBT:
  Long-term debt - net of current portion   -   894,583   -   894,583
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   Total long-term debt   -   894,583   -   894,583
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

MINORITY INTEREST   -   348,556   -   348,556

[…]

Additional paid-in capital   238,561   5,857,936(1)   198,115   6,693,857
   (2)   355,455
   (3)   43,790
  Capital reserve   -   997,928   -   997,928
  Accumulated (deficit)/Retained profit   (185,433)   2,747,180(2)   185,433   2,747,180

  Effect of cumulative translation adjustment   -   -   -   -

  Total stockholders' (deficit)   56,726   9,665,224   737,004   10,458,954
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   $   105,665  $ 21,165,483  $   737,004  $ 22,008,152
   ============== ============= ============= =============

  See Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

   F-50

Edgar Filing: COMET TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRER14C

89

   COMET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (UNAUDITED)

   Pro Forma
   Comet   Town House   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

SALES   $   -  $  4,157,687  $   -  $  4,157,687

COST OF GOODS SOLD   -   1,999,155   -   1,999,155
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

GROSS PROFIT   -   2,158,532   -   2,158,532
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Selling expenses   -   298,147   -   298,147
  General and administrative expenses   66,911   315,204   -   382,115
  Depreciation Expense   -   30,003   -   30,003
  Impairment of goodwill   -   -   -   -
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   Total operating expenses   66,911   643,354   -   710,265
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   (66,911)   1,515,178   -   1,448,267
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
  Interest and finance costs   220   (18,275)   -   -
  Other revenues   1,820   (5,614)   -   (3,794)
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   2,040   (23,889)   -   (3,794)
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   $   (64,871) $  1,491,289  $   -  $  1,426,418

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   -   (208,087)   -   (208,087)
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

NET INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   $   (64,871) $  1,283,202  $   -  $  1,218,331

MINORITY INTEREST IN EARNINGS   $   -  $   39,861  $   -  $   39,861
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

NET INCOME   $   (64,871) $  1,243,341  $   -  $  1,178,470
   ============== ============= ============= =============

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE   $   (0.00) $   0.07  $   -  $   0.07
   ============== ============= ============= =============
AVERAGE COMMON AND COMMON
  EQUIVALENT SHARES OUTSTANDING   19,989,333   19,989,333   19,989,333
   ============== =============   =============
THE COMPONENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS:
  Net income (loss)   $   (64,871) $  1,491,289   $  1,426,418
  Foreign currency translation adjustment   -   -   -
   -------------- -------------   -------------
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)   $   (64,871) $  1,491,289   $  1,426,418
   ============== =============   =============

Edgar Filing: COMET TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRER14C

90

  See Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

   F-51

   Comet Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
  Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
   (Unaudited)

(1) Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Pro Forma Adjustments

   The pro forma adjustments to the condensed consolidated balance sheet are
as follows:

   (1)   Prepaid Consulting   $198,515

[…]

Town House as of that date and assumes the acquisition took place on that
date.  The condensed consolidated statement of income for the year ended
December 31, 2003 is based on the historical statements of income of the
Company and Town House for those periods.  The pro forma condensed
consolidated statement of income assumes the acquisition took place on January
1, 2003.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements may not be
indicative of the actual results of the acquisition.

The accompanying condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements should
be read in connection with the historical financial statements of the Company
and Town House.

   F-53

   COMET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   Pro Forma
   Comet   Town House   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   151,597  $  1,159,310  $   -  $  1,310,907
  Restricted Cash   -   203,659   -   203,659
  Accounts receivable, net of allowance
   for doubtful accounts of $0 for Comet
   and $0 for Town House   -   3,251,307   -   3,251,307
  Inventory   -   8,342,484   -   8,342,484
  Advances to supplies   -   407,189   -   407,189
  Prepaid consulting   -   -(1)   174,452   174,452
  Deferred offering costs   -   280,891   -   280,891
  Construction-in-progress - current   -   2,311,819   -   2,311,819
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   Total current assets   151,597   15,956,659   174,452   16,282,708
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   -   1,057,200   -   1,057,200
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
OTHER ASSETS:
  Construction-in-progress - non-current   -   931,433   -   931,433
  Goodwill   -   -(2)   401,432   401,432
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Edgar Filing: COMET TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRER14C

92

   -   931,433   401,432   1,332,865
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   $   151,597  $ 17,945,292  $   575,884  $ 18,672,773
   ============== ============= ============= =============

   See Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

   F-54

   COMET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   Pro Forma
   Comet   Town House   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   30,000  $   419,656  $   -  $   449,656
  Advances from buyers   -   728,391   -   728,391
  Amount due to directors   -   2,709,075   -   2,709,075
  Enterprise taxes payable   -   1,006,201   -   1,006,201
  Other tax payable   -   400,441   -   400,441
  Short-term loans   -   791,063   -   791,063
  Current portion of long-term debt   -   2,253,201   -   2,253,201
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   Total current liabilities   30,000   8,308,028   -   8,338,028
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
LONG-TERM DEBT:
  Long-term debt - net of current portion   -   906,686   -   906,686
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   Total long-term debt   -   906,686   -   906,686
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

MINORITY INTEREST   -   308,695   -   308,695

[…]

Additional paid-in capital   238,561   5,857,936(1)   174,052   6,597,608
   (2)   283,269
   (3)   43,790

Edgar Filing: COMET TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRER14C

93

  Capital reserve   -   997,928   -   997,928
  Accumulated (deficit)/Retained profit   (120,562)   1,503,839(2)   120,562   1,503,839

  Effect of cumulative translation adjustment   -   -   -   -

  Total stockholders' (deficit)   121,597   8,421,883   575,884   9,119,364
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   $   151,597  $ 17,945,292  $   575,884  $ 18,672,773
   ============== ============= ============= =============

   See Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

   F-55

   COMET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   Pro Forma
   Comet   Town House   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

SALES   $   -  $  9,080,701  $   -  $  9,080,701

COST OF GOODS SOLD   -   5,120,435   -   5,120,435
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

GROSS PROFIT   -   3,960,266   -   3,960,266
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Selling expenses   -   439,006   -   439,006
  General and administrative expenses   41,415   300,851   -   342,266

  Depreciation Expense   -   69,664   -   69,664
  Impairment of goodwill   -   -   -   -
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   Total operating expenses   41,415   809,521   -   850,936
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   (41,415)   3,150,745   -   3,109,330
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
  Interest and finance costs   -   (326,849)   -   -
  Other revenues   1,326   14,065   -   15,391
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

   1,326   (312,784)   -   15,391
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

Edgar Filing: COMET TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form PRER14C

94

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   $   (40,089) $  2,837,961  $   -  $  2,797,872

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   -   (179,798)   -   (179,798)
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

NET INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   $   (40,089) $  2,658,163  $   -  $  2,618,074
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

MINORITY INTEREST IN EARNINGS   $   -  $   80,325  $   -  $   80,325
   -------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

NET INCOME   $   (40,089) $  2,577,838  $   -  $  2,537,749
   ============== ============= ============= =============

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE   $   (0.00) $   0.14  $   -  $   0.14
   ============== ============= ============= =============
AVERAGE COMMON AND COMMON
  EQUIVALENT SHARES OUTSTANDING   19,989,333   19,989,333   19,989,333
   ============== =============   =============
THE COMPONENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS:
  Net income (loss)   $   (40,089) $  2,837,961   $  2,797,872
  Foreign currency translation adjustment   -   -   -
   -------------- -------------   -------------

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)   $   (40,089) $  2,837,961   $  2,797,872
   ============== =============   =============

   See Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

   F-56

   Comet Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
  Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
   (Unaudited)

(1) Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Pro Forma Adjustments

   The pro forma adjustments to the condensed consolidated balance sheet are
as follows:

   (1)  Prepaid Consulting   $174,452
   Common stock   400